(R-90-1364)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 2 ¢0312

ADOPTED ON 2R 19 90

BE IT RESOLVED, by “the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the Council hereby approves the Schedule of Landfill Refuse
Disposal Fees, as attached hereto and on file in the office of

-
the City Clerk as Document No. RR~- 27‘)312 ¢ in accordance

with the effective provisions of San Diego Municipal Code section

66.0125.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that such landfill disposal fees

shall become effective July 1, 1990.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

NBEERE,

Deputy City Attorney

RH:mb

02/21/90
Or.Dept:W.Mgmt.
R-90-~1364
Form=r .none
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SCHEDULE OF REFUSE DISPOSAL FEES FOR FISCAL YEAR 1991

AUTHORITY-The following Refuse Disposal Fees have been established
in accordance with the City of San Diego Municipal Code, Chapter
IV, Article 6, Sections 66.0123, 66.0125 and 66.0126 and approved
by Council Resolution R__ 27534 of __wap1g 1990.

1. STANDARD DISPOSAL FEE

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1990, the standard fee for the disposal of
residential, commercial, and/or industrial waste in the City of San
Diego's Miramar Landfill will be $18.00 per ton. The fee for the
disposal of clean, compostable green materials (yard wastes)will
be $15.25 per ton.

Fees shall be collected based upon the actual weight of waste
delivered. However, if actual weights are not available, the flat
rate fees described herein will be applicable. All commercial
vehicles using the City landfill on a regular basis, must submit
a certified tare weight for such vehicles.

2. FIAT RATE DISPOSAL FEES

In the event that the net weight of materials being disposed of can
not be accurately determined, the following flat rate fees shall
be assessed. The decision whether to charge by weight or flat rate
shall be at the sole discretion of the City.

A, REFUSE COLLECTION VEHICLES (MECHANICAL PACKERS)

All mechanical packers will charged $18.00 per ton for the actual
net payload of the vehicle. In the event the scales or
computerized registers are not operable, FEES WILL BE CHARGED BASED
ON THE CALCULATED LEGAL NET PAYLOAD FOR EACH LICENSED PACKER UNDER
THE ESTABLISHED STATE OF CALIFORNIA WEIGHT LIMITS8. The legal net
payload and flat rate fee will calculated for each packer truck
licensed in the City at the time the vehicle is licensed.

B. COMPACTED ROLL-OFF (DRAG-ON BOXES

CODE RATE SIZE ALL REFUSE
A 20 cubic yards or less $ 72.00
B 21-30 cubic yards 85.00
C 31-40 cubic yards 108.00
D 41-50 cubic yards 121.00
E Over 50 cubic yards 139.00
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C. OPEN TOP ROLL~-OFF (DRAG=-ON) BOXES

CODE RATE SIZE

20 cubic yards or less
21-30 cubic yards
31~-40 cubic yards
41-50 cubic yards
Over 50 cubic yards

mHmoQwd>

GENERAL
D. OTHER VEHICLES REFUSE

Passenger car/conventional
station wagon/mini vans: $ 4.00

Pickups with sideboards not
over 6 inches above top of
cab/standard vans:#* 8.00

Modified Pickups (bed 6 inches
wider or sideboards over 6

above the top of cab): 16.00
Trailers

1. 8 feet and under:» 8.00

2. 8 feet to 12 feet:» 16.00

3. Over 12 feet 36.00
Medium Heavy (12 foot 42,00
and under bed): 42.00
Heavy (bed over 12 feet): 66.00
Three Axle Truck: 120.00

Any tractor/trailer
combination or 3-aAxle
combination with trailer: 198.00

GENERAL
REFUSE

$ 90.00
95.00
108.00

139.00
144.00

CLEAN
GREEN

$ 3.00

14.00

6.00
14.00
31.00

36.00
36.00

56.00

102.00

168.00

CLEAN
GREEN

76.00
81.00
92.00
117.00
122.00

DEMOLITION

$ 4.00

11.00

24.00

11.00
24.00
54.00

63.00
63.00

99.00

180.00

297.00

*Vehicles in this categories will be charged only at flat rate fee.

,{, 275312



Page 3

3. SPECIAL HANDLING FEES

Additional charges shall be assessed on all wastes that require
special attention, needs to be observed during disposal or presents
difficulty in handling during disposal operations. Such items
include, but are not limited to, dead animals, loads containing
steel wire or springs such as mattresses and car seats, portions
of boats, auto or truck bodies, straw or similar materials, and
loads of 1large (1 cubic foot or more) dense items. Special
handling charges shall be $15.00 for passenger cars, pick-ups and
small trailers, and $30.00 for larger vehicles, except for the
following specific items:

1. Request for burial of a load in the

presence of the facility user: $30.00

2. Any tree stump more than 5 feet in
any linear dimension: $15.00 each
Not to exceed a maximum surcharge of: $100.00 per load

3. Any single item which due to size,
weight, volume or other physical
characteristics requires special
handling and/or equipment, or
presents a significant health,

safety or operational problem: $50.00 each
4. Any load of dead animals or fowls

a. less than 250 pounds total: $15.00

b. in excess of 250 pounds total: $30.00

c. an individual animal over 500

pounds: $50.00

5. Kelp residue or similar waste

(Must be greater than 50% solids): $ 6.00 cu yd

6. Containerized non-hazardous solid
industrial waste

a. Five (5) gallon container: $ 1.00 each

b. Twenty-five (25) gallon container: $ 5.00 each
* c. Fifty-five (55) gallon drum: $10.00 each
7. 10 cu yds. of straw, car seats, etc.: $30.00 each
8. Poles, pipes, logs more than 10!

long and/or 12" in diameter: $15.00 each

Maximum surcharge not to exceed: $100.00

R. 25312
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9.

10.

Loads of tires
a. Automobile/light truck tires

(up to 16" wheel diameter): $ .50 each
b. Heavy truck tires

(17" to 22" wheel diameter): $ 1.00 each
C. Construction/industrial tires

(over 22" wheel diameter): $25.00 each
Large appliances: $ 3.00 each
IF DONATED TO RECYCLING CENTER NO CHARGE

Requires appointment if more than five (5) fifty-five (55)
gallon drums are being brought in for disposal.

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES AND CHARGES

1.

2.

Certification of non-infectious medical
waste disposal: $30.00 load

Certification of contaminated soil
disposal: $30.00 load

Processing fee for each for each check
returned without payment: $10.00 each

Late charge for delinquent Deferred
Payment Account balance up to $500.00: $50.00 per invoice

Later charge for delinquent Deferred
Payment Account in excess of $500.00: 10% of invoice

Interest charge for Deferred Payment
Account delinquent longer than 30 days: 1% per month

/Z . R{S314



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wollfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rav. 11-89)

Nays Not Present Ineligible
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MAUREEN O’'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califoryia.
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Oftice of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
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